The site is generally rectangular in shape and has: 

• a frontage of some 52.09m to Gibbons Street, 32.125m to Marian Street and 
51.96m to William Lane; and 

• an area of 1,618m2. 

The land contains a four (4) storey car park accommodating one hundred and fifty-six (156) 
car spaces which are used by the tenants of the Lawson Square Towers located at 1 Lawson 
Place. 

The land experiences a fall of some 2.6m from its northern side boundary to its Marian Street 
boundary. 

This represents a grade of 1 in 20, or 5%.